PEO EIS Procurement Forecast
(Updated June 21, 2022)

Estimated Estimated Contract |Estimated Period
Contracting Contract vehicleor  [SmallBusiness |Solicitation Estimated Value Range of Performance | Place of
Description office Stand-alone Set Aside Release Award (including options) |(No. of Years) | Performance Incumbent Current Contract Number | Program POC Name | Program POC Email

PEO EIS Headquarters
AHRS Program Management Office | Services support for IT project change ACC-NJ 541512 Stand-alone Y Jan-23 May-23 $20M-$50M 4 Alexandria, VA Chenega W15QKN-19-C-0039 Elissa Zadrozny elissa.e.zadrozny.civ@army.mil
Support 1t, schedule t,
acquisition planning and support, IT project
and cost analysis, program and operations
support, configuration management,
technical, functional and business process
analysis (e.g., business process re-
engineering (BPR)), program management,
systems engineering (e.g., requirements
analysis, architecture, test and evaluation),
training and deployment, independent
assessments and studies, operations and
sustainment, and independent verification
and validation
AHRS Sustainment Systems AHRS Program Office Support: AHRS legacy |ACC-NJ TBD ITES-3S N TBD Jan-23 $20M-$50M 4 Alexandria, VA N/A N/A Curtis Watson curtis.t.watson.civ@army.mil
Integration systems sustainment, interoperability,
virtualization, cloud migration and cloud
systems sustainment

Army Data and Anal;

cs Platform (ARDAP)

ATIS Digital Training Facility Managers to support 186 digital training ACC-RI 561210 | GWACAlliantSmall |V Nov-22 May-23 $20M-$50M 5 CONUS and 0CONUS | Engenius W91150-18-F-0050 Teresa Dansberry teresa.a.dansberry.civ@army.mil
Management support facilities at 78 CONUS and OCONUS locations Business locations Consulting Group
ARDAP Systems Engineering and Professional services and program ACC-RI 541611  |TBD N Apr-23 Feb-24 $250M-$400M 5 National Capital |Logistics W52P1J-21-F-0209 Anna Binetti anna.r.binetti.civ@army.mil
Technical Assistance management Region; Richmond, |Management
VA;and Newport |Institute
News, VA
ARDAP Analytics as a Service multi- | Support Army analytics requirements at scale| ACC-RI 541511  |stand-alone TBD Oct-22 Jul-23 $100M-$150M 5 Various N/A N/A Lynn Sims lynn.sims.civ@army.mil
award IDIQ/BPA
AMIS Passive Radio Frequency IDIQ contract providing Automatic ACC-RI 334419 | Stand-alone Y TBD TBD TBD 5 Various GDIT W52P1)-17-D-0006 John inski john. inski.civ@army.mit
Identification IV Identification Technology HW, SW,

documentation and incidental services for
DoD customers

AMIS Theater O i (TOPS) o] i d i for the TOPS ACC-RI 541512 Stand-alone Y TBD Oct-22 $20M-$25M 5 Fort Belvoir, VA Apptricity 'W52P1J-17-C-0035 John inski john.
Module software application/module
ATIS ATIS OTA ATIS provides Soldiers and leaders with a ACC-RI 611430 Stand-alone N TBD TBD $100M-250M 4 Newport News, VA Peraton Enterprise | W15QKN-20-9-1118 CPT James Parry james.c.parry7.mil@army.mil
single, 24x7 Army enterprise system of Solutions

capabilities to develop, schedule, manage,
report, take and deliver Army training
AMIS Transportation i - |operati d mai of TC-AIMSII | ACC-RI 541519  |ITES3S TBD Nov-22 Jul-23 $10M-20M 5 Fort Belvoir, VA Array FA8771-12-D-1011/BA02  |John inski john
Automated Informationfor  |logistics software application and system
Movement System I (TC-AIMS
1)

ATIS Deployed Digital Training Services to provide managers to 186 facilities | ACC-RI 561210  |GWACAlliantSmall  |Y Nov-22 May-23 $20M-$25M 5 CONUS and OCONUS | Engenius W91150-18-F-0050 Teresa Dansberry teresa.a.dansberry.civ@army.mil
Facility at 78 CONUS and OCONUS Digital Training Business locations Consulting Group
Facility (DTF) locations
EBS-C Enterprise Business Systems- Procure a lead systems integrator to design, |ACC-RI 541512 Stand-alone N Jul-22 Jan-23 TBD 6 Fort Belvoir, VA N/A N/A Preston Hayward preston.j.hayward.civ@army.mil
Convergence develop and demonstrate a prototype

Enterprise Resource Planning solution that
converges the capabilities of five separate
business systems

Vantage Enterprise Data Analytics Software as a Service enabling Army Vantage | ACC-NJ 541511  |stand-alone N Apr-23 Oct-23 $250M-$1B 5 Various Palantir W15QKN-20-9-P001 Scott Tyler scott.a.tyler4.civ@army.mil
Platform Data Analytics Platform

Lis Property Book Unit Supply Post-production software support for the ACC-RI 541519 | GSAeBuy Y Dec-21 Apr-22 $10M-$15M 5 Contractor Facility |Octo Consulting | W52P1)-19F-0039 Mike Loya michael.w.loya.civ@army.mil
Enhanced (PBUSE) PBUSE application software Group

DCO (Defensive Cyber Operations)

cPs ITEMSS buy Aspera, Fortify, Checkmark, ET Pro GSA 511210  |CHESS N Jun-22 Jun-22 $2M-$5M 1 Fort Belvoir, VA CACI 47QFCA19F0007 Andi Fehl andrea.m.fehl.civ@army.mil

ACT WIFI for Forge WiFi upgrade at the Forge ACC-RI 517312 |CHESS N Jun-22 Jul-22 $150K-$250K 1 Fort Belvoir, VA N/A TBD TBD TBD

ES (Enterprise Services)

ALTESS 9 p g p ACC-NJ 541519 | Contract Vehicle-TBD |TBD Jun-22 Jul-22 $400K-$600K 1 Radford, VA N/A TBD David Kinsley david j.kinsley2.civ@army.mil

ALTESS Storage/backup Joint Base Lewis-McChord data center TBD TBD TBD TBD May-22 Aug-Sept22 | $1M-$5M 1 JBLM N/A TBD Tim Hancock timothy.w.hancock.civ@army.mil

infrastructure upgrade: Hot Aisle
containment, racks, generator and power

upgrade
EC2M Storage/backup Support for Oracle Linux Premier Limited, DISA-DITCO 541519  |stand-alone Y Jun-22 Aug-22 $150K-$250K TBD Fort Belvoir, VA Affigent HC1028-21-F-1300 John Pretz john j.pretz.civ@army.mil
Premier and extended support for ICAM
EC2M Storage/backup Code analysis and vulnerability supports DISA-DITCO 541519  |stand-alone Y Jul-22 Sep-22 Under $150K TBD Fort Belvoir, VA Aurora Systems | HC1028-19-F-1269 Brian Laws brian.a.laws.civ@army.mil
ICAM
HRS Storage/backup Provide multimedia support and outreach | ACC-NJ 541611  |PLHRS Y Nov-21 May-22 $20M-$50M 5 Contractor facilities |Fors Marsh Group | 47QRAD21DU200 / Glenn Hershfeld glenn.a.hershfeld.civ@army.mil
services to the ARNG recruiting effort R-MAS IDIQ W9133L21F1023
DIBS (Defense Integrated Business Systems)
LMP LMP lines lines for LMP PMO usage 611420  |GSA Y Oct-22 Dec-22 Under $150K 5 Picatinny Arsenal, |Tactical Digital | W52P1)-18-F-0004 Vivienne Mager vivienne.r.mager.civ@army.mil
NJ
LMP Citrix software support renewal | Other computer related services ACC-RI 541519  |ITESSW2 TBD May-22 Jun-22 $2M-$5M 3 Picatinny Arsenal, |Immix NNG15SC39B- Richard Sbresny richard.a.sbresny.ctr@army.mil
NJ W52P1J21F0346
LMP Progress Kendo priority support | Software publishers ACC-RI 511210  |ITESSW2 TBD Nov-22 Dec-22 $250K-$500K 3 Picatinny Arsenal, |New Tech W52P1J20D0061- Richard Sbresny richard.a.sbresny.ctr@army.mil
NJ Solutions W52P1J22F0052
LMP Red Hat Enterprise Linux Software publishers ACC-RI 511210  |DoDESIBPA N Dec-22 Feb-22 $1M-$2M 3 Picatinny Arsenal, |Carahsoft HC102818A0001- Richard Sbresny richard.a.sbresny.ctr@army.mil
subscriptions NJ W52P1J22F0047
IEN (Integrated Enterprise Network)
DISCLAIMER
Based on estimated projected requirements and subject to the availability of funds. Information provided in this document is
for informational purposes only and subject to change. Neither this document nor any information gained from it are binding

on the Government. Only the final solicitation issued by the Contracting Officer is the official requirement eis.army.mil 2


mailto:elissa.e.zadrozny.civ@army.mil
mailto:curtis.t.watson.civ@army.mil
mailto:teresa.a.dansberry.civ@army.mil
mailto:lynn.sims.civ@army.mil
mailto:john.s.wloshinski.civ@army.mil
mailto:john.s.wloshinski.civ@army.mil
mailto:john.s.wloshinski.civ@army.mil
mailto:preston.j.hayward.civ@army.mil
mailto:michael.w.loya.civ@army.mil
mailto:andrea.m.fehl.civ@army.mil
mailto:david.j.kinsley2.civ@army.mil
mailto:timothy.w.hancock.civ@army.mil
mailto:glenn.a.hershfeld.civ@army.mil

GENM-A
GENM-0

GENM-0

GENM-0

GENM-0
WESS

WESS

WESS

Voice Modernization (VMOD)
2.0

Army Enterprise SIPR
Europe Infrastructure
Modernization Capabilities Set
(CAPSET)

Pacific Modernization
(PACMOD) Increment #1
CAPSET

Southwest Asia (SWA) Shaw
Main Command Post (MCP)
Modernization

SWA Infrastructure
Enterprise Satellite
Communications (SATCOM)
Gateway Modem

Ft. Buckner Teleport Program
office

Enterprise Digital Intermediate
Frequency Multi-Carrier (EDIM)
Modem

INCII

INCII

INCII

INC Il
INCII

INC Il
INCII

INC Il

DISCLAIMER

and Pay Sy
Release 4 Plus

Confluent Apache Kafka
Platinum

GoAnywhere Managed File
Transfer software

Splunk Enterprise software
Gradkell Digital Signature
software

Cameo (No Magic) software
Internet Content Adaption
Protocol

Ab Initio software

Contracting
Description office

The Department of the Army, PEO EIS and GSA FEDSIM
GENM-A have an ongoing requirement to
modernize, transition and implement a
multiple regional based business class voice
systems capable of providing VoIP service to
numerous subscribers located at various
CONUS Base/Post/Camp/Station (B/P/CS)
and replace the existing TDM voice systems
and its associated legacy ancillary systems
using commercial best practices. Existing
voice services from/to the Public Switched
Telephone Network (PSTN) will be migrated
to the DISA Voice Internet Service Provider
(VISP) service as part of this effort.

Army Enterprise SIPR Modernization contract | ACC-RI

Network izati ACC-RI
(NETMOD)

Network izati ACC-RI
(NETMOD)
Shaw MCP upgrade ACC-RI

Network izati ACC-RI
This requirement is for commercial off the ACC-RI

shelf brand-name IT equipment in support of
Enterprise SATCOM Gateway Modem (ESGM)
installation at Tobyhanna Army Depot (TYAD)
Prototype, Integration, Test, and Training

(PITT) lab
Hardware ACC-RI
Hardware ACC-RI

Army (IPPS-A)

IPPS-A is a web-based, integrated personnel | ACC-NJ
and pay system that will support the Army's

Total Force (Active Component, Army

National Guard, and U.S. Army Reserves) by

providing a single database for Army

personnel and pay information which

contains a single member record for each

Soldier.

Software license maintenance support ACC-NJ
Annual maintenance and support ACC-NJ
Maintenance support ACC-NJ
Licenses and maintenance support ACC-NJ
Maintenance ACC-NJ
Internet Content Adaption Protocol ACC-NJ
Additional Specint Licenses ACC-NJ

Based on estimated projected requirements and subject to the availability of funds. Information provided in this document is
for informational purposes only and subject to change. Neither this document nor any information gained from it are binding
on the Government. Only the final solicitation issued by the Contracting Officer is the official requirement

TBD

TBD
541330

541330

541330

541330
334210

334111

541512

541512

511210

334111

511210
511210

511210
511210

511210

Contract vehicle or
Stand-alone
Contract Vehicle - TBD | TBD

Contract Vehicle- TBD | TBD

ITES-38 N
ITES-3S N
ITES-38 N
ITES-3S N
CHESS N
clo-cs /1T N
Commodities Solutions
1DIQ

Stand-alone TBD
GSA Alliant 2 N
TBD N
TBD Y
TBD N
TBD N
TBD N
TBD N
TBD N

Small Business
Set Aside

Estimated
Solicitation
Release

Sep-22

Jul-22
May-22

Jun-22

Jun-22

Apr-22

Jul-22

Aug-22

May-22

May-22

May-22

Jul-22
Aug-22

Jul-22
Jun-22

Jul-22

Estimated

Award
Dec-22

Mar-23
Oct-22

Oct-22

Oct-22

May-22

Sep-22

Mar-23

Dec-22

Jun-22

Jun-22

Aug-22
Sep-22

Aug-22
Jul-22

Aug-22

eis.army.mil

PEO EIS Procurement Forecast
(Updated June 21, 2022)

Estimated Contract | Estimated Period

Value Range

(including options)

$100M-$250M

$250M-$1B
$100M-$250M

$100M-$250M

$10M-$20M

$100M-$250M
$1M-$2M

$1M-$2M

$100M-$250M

$500M-$600M

$2M-$5M

$10M-$20M

$250K-$500K
$250K-$500K

Under $150K
$1M-$2M

$5M-$10M

of Performance | Place of

(No.of Years) | Performance

3 Multiple Site
Locations

5 Multiple Site

5 Europe

5 Pacific

TBD Shaw Air Force Base

5 Southwest Asia

standard NA

hardware delivery
+/-30-60 days

120 days NA

5 Fort Belvoir, VA
5 Arlington, VA
3 N/A

1 N/A

1 N/A

4 N/A

1 N/A

5 N/A

3 N/A

Incumbent

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

CACI

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Current Contract Number

N/A

'W15QKN-15-C-0049

Program POC Name
Kevin Chinn

MAJ Marjorie Masias
Edgardo Edwards

Tim Green

Julie Withers

Julie Withers
John 0'Connor

John 0'Connor

John 0'Connor

Program POC Email
kevin.m.chinn.civ@army.mil

marjorie,j.masias.mil@army.mil
edgardo.e.edwards.civ@army.mil

timothy.w.greené2.civ@army.mil

julia.withers2.civ@army.mil

julia.withers2.civ@army.mil
john.m.connor4é.civ@army.mil

john.m.connor4é.civ@army.mil

john.m.connor4é.civ@army.mil

Valerie Mills-Digg:

Kate Seifert
Nkosi Trim

Nkosi Trim
Kate Seifert

Kate Seifert
Nkosi Trim

Kate Seifert

valerie.m.mills-diggs.ci mil

katherine.e.seifert.civ@army.mil
nkosi.n.trim.civ@army.mil

nkosi.n.trim.civ@army.mil
katherine.e.seifert.civ@army.mil

katherine.e.seifert.civ@army.mil
nkosi.n.trim.civ@army.mil

katherine.e.seifert.civ@army.mil


mailto:kevin.m.chinn.civ@army.mil
mailto:marjorie.j.masias.mil@army.mil
mailto:marjorie.j.masias.mil@army.mil
mailto:edgardo.e.edwards.civ@army.mil
mailto:timothy.w.green42.civ@army.mil
mailto:julia.withers2.civ@army.mil
mailto:julia.withers2.civ@army.mil
mailto:john.m.connor46.civ@army.mil
mailto:john.m.connor46.civ@army.mil
mailto:john.m.connor46.civ@army.mil
mailto:nkosi.n.trim.civ@army.mil
mailto:nkosi.n.trim.civ@army.mil
mailto:nkosi.n.trim.civ@army.mil

	PEO EIS Procurement Forecast

