

			Contracting		Contract vehicle or	Small Business	Estimated Solicitation	Estimated	Estimated Contract Value Range		Place of				
Program	Title	Description	Office	NAICS	Stand-alone	Set Aside	Release	Award	(including options)	(No. of Years)	Performance	Incumbent	Current Contract Number	Program POC Name	Program POC Email
PEO EIS Head	quarters Program Management Office Support	Services support for IT project change management, schedule management, acquisition planning and support. IT project and cost analysis, program and operations support, configuration management, technical, functional and business process analysis (e.g., business process regimeering (e/BPR)), program management systems engineering (e.g., requirements analysis, architecture, test and evaluation), training and deployment, independent assessments and studies, operations and sustainment, and independent verification and validations.		541512	Stand-alone	Y	Jan-23	May-23	\$20M-\$50M	4	Alexandria, VA	Chenega	W15QKN-19-C-0039	Elissa Zadrozny	elissa.e.zadrozny.civ@army.mil
AHRS	Sustainment Systems Integration	AHRS Program Office Support: AHRS legacy systems sustainment, interoperability, virtualization, cloud migration and cloud systems sustainment	ACC-NJ	TBD	ITES-3S	N	TBD	Jan-23	\$20M-\$50M	4	Alexandria, VA	N/A	N/A	Curtis Watson	curtis.t.watson.civ@army.mil
	I Analytics Platform (ARDAP)														
ATIS	Digital Training Facility Management support	Managers to support 186 digital training facilities at 78 CONUS and OCONUS locations	ACC-RI	561210	GWAC Alliant Small Business	Y	Nov-22	May-23	\$20M-\$50M	5	CONUS and OCONUS locations	Engenius Consulting Group	W911S0-18-F-0050	Teresa Dansberry	teresa.a.dansberry.civ@army.mil
ARDAP	Systems Engineering and Technical Assistance	Professional services and program management	ACC-RI	541611	TBD	N	Apr-23	Feb-24	\$250M-\$400M	5	National Capital Region; Richmond, VA; and Newport News, VA	Logistics Management Institute	W52P1J-21-F-0209	Anna Binetti	anna.r.binetti.civ@army.mil
ARDAP	Analytics as a Service multi- award IDIQ/BPA	Support Army analytics requirements at scale	ACC-RI	541511	Stand-alone	TBD	Oct-22	Jul-23	\$100M-\$150M	5	Various	N/A	N/A	Lynn Sims	lynn.sims.civ@army.mil
AMIS	Passive Radio Frequency Identification IV	IDIQ contract providing Automatic Identification Technology HW, SW, documentation and incidental services for DoD customers	ACC-RI	334419	Stand-alone	Y	TBD	TBD	TBD	5	Various	GDIT	W52P1J-17-D-0006	John Wloshinski	john.s.wloshinski.civ@army.mil
AMIS	Theater Operations (TOPS)	Operations and maintenance for the TOPS software application/module	ACC-RI	541512	Stand-alone	Y	TBD	Oct-22	\$20M-\$25M	5	Fort Belvoir, VA	Apptricity	W52P1J-17-C-0035	John Wloshinski	john.s.wloshinski.civ@army.mil
ATIS	ATIS OTA	ATIS provides Soldiers and leaders with a single, 24x7 Army enterprise system of capabilities to develop, schedule, manage, report, take and deliver Army training	ACC-RI	611430	Stand-alone	N	TBD	TBD	\$100M-250M	4	Newport News, VA	Peraton Enterprise Solutions	W15QKN-20-9-1118	CPT James Parry	james.c.parry7.mil@army.mil
AMIS	Transportation Coordinator's - Automated Information for Movement System II (TC-AIMS II)	Operations and maintenance of TC-AIMS II logistics software application and system	ACC-RI	541519	ITES-3S	TBD	Nov-22	Jul-23	\$10M-20M	5	Fort Belvoir, VA	Array	FA8771-12-D-1011/BA02	John Wloshinski	john.s.wloshinski.civ@army.mil
ATIS	Deployed Digital Training Facility	Services to provide managers to 186 facilities at 78 CONUS and OCONUS Digital Training Facility (DTF) locations	ACC-RI	561210	GWAC Alliant Small Business	Υ	Nov-22	May-23	\$20M-\$25M	5	CONUS and OCONUS locations	Engenius Consulting Group	W911S0-18-F-0050	Teresa Dansberry	teresa.a.dansberry.civ@army.mil
EBS-C	Enterprise Business Systems- Convergence	Procure a lead systems integrator to design, develop and demonstrate a prototype Enterprise Resource Planning solution that converges the capabilities of five separate business systems	ACC-RI	541512	Stand-alone	N	Jul-22	Jan-23	TBD	6	Fort Belvoir, VA	N/A	N/A	Preston Hayward	preston.j.hayward.civ@army.mil
Vantage	Enterprise Data Analytics Platform	Software as a Service enabling Army Vantage	ACC-NJ	541511	Stand-alone	N	Apr-23	Oct-23	\$250M-\$1B	5	Various	Palantir	W15QKN-20-9-P001	Scott Tyler	scott.a.tyler4.civ@army.mil
LIS	Property Book Unit Supply Enhanced (PBUSE)	Data Analytics Platform  Post-production software support for the PBUSE application software	ACC-RI	541519	GSA eBuy	Υ	Dec-21	Apr-22	\$10M-\$15M	5	Contractor Facility	Octo Consulting Group	W52P1J-19F-0039	Mike Loya	michael.w.loya.civ@army.mil
DCO (Defensive) CPS	Cyber Operations) ITEMSS buy	Aspera, Fortify, Checkmark, ET Pro	GSA	511210	CHESS	N	Jun-22	Jun-22	\$2M-\$5M	1	Fort Belvoir, VA	CACI	47QFCA19F0007	Andi Fehl	andrea.m.fehl.civ@army.mil
ACT	WIFI for Forge	WiFi upgrade at the Forge	ACC-RI	517312	CHESS	N	Jun-22	Jul-22	\$150K-\$250K	1	Fort Belvoir, VA	N/A	TBD	TBD	TBD
ES (Enterprise S		Ctorogo/bookup	ACC NII	E41E10	Contract Vahiala TRD	TRD	lun 22	Iul 22	\$400V \$400V	1	Dodford VA	NIA	TBD	David Kinglay	lim yara@yia Cyalani i biyab
ALTESS ALTESS	Storage/backup Storage/backup	Storage/backup Joint Base Lewis-McChord data center infrastructure upgrade: Hot Aisle containment, racks, generator and power upgrade	TBD	541519 TBD	Contract Vehicle-TBD TBD	TBD	Jun-22 May-22	Jul-22 Aug-Sept 22	\$400K-\$600K \$1M-\$5M	1	Radford, VA JBLM	N/A N/A	TBD	David Kinsley Tim Hancock	david.j.kinsley2.civ@army.mil timothy.w.hancock.civ@army.mil
EC2M	Storage/backup	Support for Oracle Linux Premier Limited, Premier and extended support for ICAM	DISA-DITCO	541519	Stand-alone	Y	Jun-22	Aug-22	\$150K-\$250K	TBD	Fort Belvoir, VA	Affigent	HC1028-21-F-1300	John Pretz	john.j.pretz.civ@army.mil
EC2M	Storage/backup	Code analysis and vulnerability supports	DISA-DITCO	541519	Stand-alone	Υ	Jul-22	Sep-22	Under \$150K	TBD	Fort Belvoir, VA	Aurora Systems	HC1028-19-F-1269	Brian Laws	brian.a.laws.civ@army.mil
HRS	Storage/backup	Provide multimedia support and outreach services to the ARNG recruiting effort	ACC-NJ	541611	PL HRS R-MAS IDIO	Υ	Nov-21	May-22	\$20M-\$50M	5	Contractor facilities	Fors Marsh Group	47QRAD21DU200 / W9133L21F1023	Glenn Hershfeld	glenn.a.hershfeld.civ@army.mil
	ntegrated Business Systems)														
LMP	LMP teleconference lines	Conference lines for LMP PMO usage		611420	GSA	Y	Oct-22	Dec-22	Under \$150K	5	Picatinny Arsenal, NJ	Tactical Digital	W52P1J-18-F-0004	Vivienne Mager	vivienne.r.mager.civ@army.mil
LMP		Other computer related services	ACC-RI	541519	ITES SW2	TBD	May-22	Jun-22	\$2M-\$5M	3	Picatinny Arsenal, NJ	Immix	NNG15SC39B- W52P1J21F0346	Richard Sbresny	richard.a.sbresny.ctr@army.mil
LMP	Progress Kendo priority support		ACC-RI	511210	ITES SW2	TBD	Nov-22	Dec-22	\$250K-\$500K	3	Picatinny Arsenal, NJ	New Tech Solutions	W52P1J20D0061- W52P1J22F0052	Richard Sbresny	richard.a.sbresny.ctr@army.mil
LMP	Red Hat Enterprise Linux subscriptions	Software publishers	ACC-RI	511210	DoD ESI BPA	N	Dec-22	Feb-22	\$1M-\$2M	3	Picatinny Arsenal, NJ	Carahsoft	HC102818A0001- W52P1J22F0047	Richard Sbresny	richard.a.sbresny.ctr@army.mil
IEN (Integrated I	Enterprise Network)														

DISCLAIMER
Based on estimated projected requirements and subject to the availability of funds, information provided in this document is
for informational purposes only and subject to change. Neither this document nor any information gained from it are binding
on the Government. Only the final solicitation issued by the Contracting Officer is the official requirement.

eis.army.mil

2

			Contracting		Contract vehicle or	Small Business	Estimated Solicitation	Estimated	Estimated Contract Value Range	of Performance	Place of				
rogram	Title	Description	Office	NAICS	Stand-alone	Set Aside	Release	Award	(including options)		Performance	Incumbent	Current Contract Number		
GENM-A	Voice Modernization (VMOD) 2.0	The Department of the Army, PEO EIS and GEMM-A have an ongoing requirement to modernize, transition and implement a multiple regional based business class voice systems capable of providing VoIP service to numerous subscribers located at various CONUS BasePost(Camp/Station (GIP/CS) and replace the existing TDM voice systems and its associated legacy ancillary systems using commercial best practices. Existing voice services from/to the Public Switched Telephone Network (PSTN) will be migrated to the DISA Voice Internet Service Provider (VISP) service as part of this effort.	GSA FEDSIM	TBD	Contract Vehicle - TBD	TBD	Sep-22	Dec-22	\$100M-\$250M	3	Multiple Site Locations	N/A	N/A	Kevin Chinn	kevin.m.chinn.civ@army.mil
GENM-A	Army Enterprise SIPR	Army Enterprise SIPR Modernization contract	ACC-RI	TBD	Contract Vehicle - TBD	TBD	Jul-22	Mar-23	\$250M-\$1B	5	Multiple Site	N/A	N/A	MAJ Marjorie Masias	marjorie.j.masias.mil@army.mil
GENM-O	Europe Infrastructure Modernization Capabilities Set (CAPSET)	Comprehensive Network Modernization (NETMOD)	ACC-RI	541330	ITES-3S	N	May-22	Oct-22	\$100M-\$250M	5	Europe	N/A	TBD	Edgardo Edwards	edgardo.e.edwards.civ@army.mil
GENM-0	Pacific Modernization (PACMOD) Increment #1 CAPSET	Comprehensive Network Modernization (NETMOD)	ACC-RI	541330	ITES-3S	N	Jun-22	Oct-22	\$100M-\$250M	5	Pacific	N/A	TBD	Tim Green	timothy.w.green42.civ@army.mil
GENM-O	Southwest Asia (SWA) Shaw Main Command Post (MCP) Modernization	Shaw MCP upgrade	ACC-RI	541330	ITES-3S	N	Jun-22	Oct-22	\$10M-\$20M	TBD	Shaw Air Force Base	N/A	TBD	Julie Withers	julia.withers2.civ@army.mil
GENM-0	SWA Infrastructure	Comprehensive Network Modernization	ACC-RI	541330	ITES-3S	N	TBD	TBD	\$100M-\$250M	5	Southwest Asia	N/A	TBD	Julie Withers	julia.withers2.civ@army.mil
WESS	Enterprise Satellite Communications (SATCOM) Gateway Modem	This requirement is for commercial off the shelf brand-name IT equipment in support of Enterprise SATCOM Gateway Modem (ESGM) installation at Tobyhanna Army Depot (TYAD) Prototype, Integration, Test, and Training (PITT) lab	ACC-RI	334210	CHESS	N	Apr-22	May-22	\$1M-\$2M	standard hardware delivery +/- 30-60 days	NA	N/A	N/A	John O'Connor	john.m.connor46.civ@army.mil
WESS	Ft. Buckner Teleport Program Office	Hardware	ACC-RI	334111	CIO-CS / IT Commodities Solutions IDIQ	N	Jul-22	Sep-22	\$1M-\$2M	120 days	NA	N/A	N/A	John O'Connor	john.m.connor46.civ@army.mil
WESS	Enterprise Digital Intermediate Frequency Multi-Carrier (EDIM) Modem	Hardware	ACC-RI	541512	Stand-alone	TBD	Aug-22	Mar-23	\$100M-\$250M	5	Fort Belvoir, VA	N/A	N/A	John O'Connor	john.m.connor46.civ@army.mil
integrated Perso	onnel and Pay System — Army (IPPS	-A)													
INC II	Release 4 Plus	IPPS-A is a web-based, integrated personnel and pay system that will support the Army's Total Force (Active Component, Army National Guard, and U.S. Army Reserves) by providing a single database for Army personnel and pay information which contains a single member record for each Soldier.	ACC-NJ	541512	GSA Alliant 2	N	May-22	Dec-22	\$500M-\$600M	5	Arlington, VA	CACI	W15QKN-15-C-0049	Valerie Mills-Diggs	valerie.m.mills-diggs.civ@army.mil
INC II	Confluent Apache Kafka Platinum	Software license maintenance support	ACC-NJ	511210	TBD	N	May-22	Jun-22	\$2M-\$5M	3	N/A	N/A	TBD	Kate Seifert	katherine.e.seifert.civ@army.mil
INC II	GoAnywhere Managed File Transfer software	Annual maintenance and support	ACC-NJ	334111	TBD	Y	May-22	Jun-22	\$10M-\$20M	1	N/A	N/A	TBD	Nkosi Trim	nkosi.n.trim.civ@army.mil
INC II	Splunk Enterprise software	Maintenance support	ACC-NJ ACC-NJ	511210	TBD	N N	Jul-22	Aug-22	\$250K-\$500K \$250K-\$500K	1	N/A	N/A	TBD TBD	Nkosi Trim Kate Seifert	nkosi.n.trim.civ@army.mil
INC II	Gradkell Digital Signature software	Licenses and maintenance support		511210			Aug-22	Sep-22		4	N/A	N/A			katherine.e.seifert.civ@army.mil
INC II	Cameo (No Magic) software Internet Content Adaption	Maintenance Internet Content Adaption Protocol	ACC-NJ	511210 511210	TBD	N	Jul-22 Jun-22	Aug-22 Jul-22	Under \$150K \$1M-\$2M	5	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	TBD TBD	Kate Seifert Nkosi Trim	katherine.e.seifert.civ@army.mil nkosi.n.trim.civ@army.mil
INCII	Protocol Ab Initio software	Additional Specint Licenses	ACC-NJ	511210	TBD	N	Jul-22	Aug-22	\$5M-\$10M	3	N/A	N/A	TBD	Kate Seifert	katherine.e.seifert.civ@armv.mil
14011	AD HILLIO SOLLMAIR	Additional Specific Licenses	ACC-INJ	311210	100	14	Jul-22	Auy-22	Anu. OTOM	9	IVA	IVA	100	Kara Sallair	Katherine.e.sellert.civ@aimy.mit

eis.army.mil 2